Features
■ Shielded construction
■ Flat wire
■ Unit height of 1.2 mm
■ Inductance range: 0.22 to 1.5 μH
■ Rated current up to 9 A
■ RoHS compliant* and halogen free**
   SRP4012 Series - Shielded Power Inductors
Product Dimensions
DIMENSIONS: MM
 (INCHES)
Recommended Layout
Bourns Part No.
Inductance
L (μH) ±20 %
I rms
(A)
I sat
(A)
DCR
(mΩ) Max.
SRP4012-R22M 0.22 9 10 9.3
SRP4012-R47M 0.47 6.5 9 20
SRP4012-R56M 0.56 5.5 8 25
SRP4012-1R0M 1.0 4.8 6.3 33.6
SRP4012-1R2M 1.2 3 6 45
SRP4012-1R5M 1.5 3 5.5 50
25
75
125
175